LOYAL equipments limited. (Formerly known as Loyal Equipments Private Limited) Registered Office & Works : Block no. 35/1-2-3-4, Village: Zak, Ta: Dahegam. Tel.: +91 2718 247236, +91 2716 269033 E-mail : info@loyalequipments.com, www.loyalequipments.com CIN NO. L29190GJ2007PLC050607





Date: 05.04.2018

To,

The Compliance Department, B.S.E. Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001, Maharashtra, India.

(Ref.: Loyal Equipments Limited, Scrip Code: 539227, Security ID: LOYAL) Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is with reference to captioned above, Our Company has receive disclosure under regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and takeovers) Regulations, 2011 from our Promoters and Promoter Group for aggregate shareholdings in Loyal Equipments Limited as on March 31, 2018.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For LOYAL EQUIPMENTS LIMITED



ALKESH RAMESHCHANDRA PATEL (MANAGING DIRECTOR) (DIN-02672297)

Encl.: As Above

Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Loyal Equip	ments Limited	
2.	Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	SME Platform of BSE Limited		
3.	Particulars of the shareholder(s):			
a.	Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.	Not Applicat	ble	
b.		Mr. Alkesh Rameshchandra Patel Mrs. Jyotsanaben Rameshchandra Patel Mr. Rameshchandra Nathalal Patel Mrs. Hema Maheshkumar Patel Mrs. Parul Alkeshbhai Patel Mr. Kalpeshbhai Patel		
4.	Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
A	s of March 31 st of the year, holding of:			
	a) Shares			
	Mr. Alkesh Rameshchandra Patel	2099940	20.59	20.59
	Mrs. Jyotsanaben Rameshchandra Patel	3300000	32.35	32.35
	Mr. Rameshchandra Nathalal Patel	2100000 15	20.59 0.00	20.59 0.00
	Mrs. Hema Maheshkumar Patel Mrs. Parul Alkeshbhai Patel	15	0.00	0.00
	Mr. Kalpeshbhai Patel	15	0.00	0.00
	b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	NA	NA	NA
	c) Warrants,	NA	NA	NA
	d) Convertible Securities	NA	NA	NA
	e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	NA	NA	NA
	otal	7499985	73.53	73.53

Part-B**

Name of the Target Company:

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	belongs to Promoter/	PAN of the person and PACs	
person	Promoter group		
Mr. Alkesh Rameshchandra Patel	YES	ABIPP9319G	
Mrs. Jyotsanaben Rameshchandra Patel	YES	ABIPP9347C	
Mr. Rameshchandra Nathalal Patel	YES	ACPPP9157L	
Mrs. Hema Maheshkumar Patel	YES	AMZPP4138K	
Mrs. Parul Alkeshbhai Patel	YES	AMZPP4139J	
Mr. Kalpeshbhai Patel	YES	AMMPP2639L	

For and behalf of Promoter and Promoter Group

10/.

ALKESH RAMESHCHANDRA PATEL

Place: Dahegam, Gujarat Date: 05.04.2018

Note:

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.